10-19-2004



U.S. Department of COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADENTA TRADENTA				
	2862061 s or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Matthew Hayduk George Bertram Doug Walker	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IntelliPack Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 10/13/04; 9/13/04 and 10/13/04 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address: 12322 E. 55 th Street			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Tulsa State: OK Country: USA Zip: 74146 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/201,252 4/2004 HLE333 00000038 29201252 C:8021 This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom/correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W.	⊠ Enclosed			
Suite 800	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information			
State; DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number : (202) 263-4300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: _(202) 263-4329	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4300			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature :	october 13, 2004			
Dennis C. Rodgers Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

2032643742 TO:

כפא כככ

553 PØ5 OCT 13 'Ø4 15:21

Inventor(s)-to-Assignce

T0:5167594132

P.001/002

034017R016D

SGR/BDWY Form ASN-1

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

DISPENSER

The PATE	NT R	IGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)		a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with
		this assignment.
		U.S. patent application Serial No. 29/201.252 , filed March 12, 2004 .
		a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No.
		filed on (date), (U.S. patent application Serial No, if
		known).
	- L	U.S. patent No, issued
		IGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents
and patent app	plicati	ons identified above.
The PATE	NT R	IGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
		U.S. patent rights only.
(ci.dek dile)		Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assigned shall have the right to claim the
		benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.
The ASSIC page 2 of this	NOF Assig	L(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on runent and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSIGNI	EE rei	ferred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assi	ignee'	IntelliPack
(Address)		12322 E. 55 th St.
,		Tulsa OK, 74146
The ASSIGNI	ZE is:	
(check one)		n Individual.
•		. Partnership.
		Corporation of Delaware (specify state or country) ther)
The ASSIC	מראני	(S), receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the
		cessors and assigns:
		sive right to the invention;
		itle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS:
		nd recover for any past infringement; and,
the right to	claim	priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable
provisions,	based	on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby

PATENT REEL: 015883 FRAME: 0936 2032643742

553 PØ6 TD:5167594132 OCT 13 '04 15:21 P,002/002

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO

ASSIGNEE:

IntelliPack

authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

ttiew Havduk

Date

George Bertram

9-13-04

Date

A Little

10-13-04

Date

REEL: 015883 FRAME: 0937

DCT-13-2004 15:09 FROM: INTELLIPACK, INC.

2032643742

TO: 5167594132

P.001/002

034017R016D

SGR/BDWY Form ASN-1 Inventor(s)-to-Assignee

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

DISPENSER

The PATE	NT R	IGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)		a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
	(2)	II.S. patent application Serial No. 29/201.252 , filed March 12, 2004
		a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No.
		filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No II
		known).
	- "	U.S. patent No, issued
The PATE	NT R	IGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents
and patent ap	plicati	ions identified above.
The PATE	NT R	IGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
		U.S. patent rights only.
`	8	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the
		benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.
The ASSI	GNOI	R(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on
page 2 of this	Assi	gument and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSIGN	EE re	ferred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Ass	signce) IntelliPack
(Address)		12322 E. 55 th St.
		Tulsa OK, 74146
The ASSIGN	EE is	•
(check one)		An Individual.
(A Partnership.
	X A	A Corporation of Delaware (specify state or country)
		other)
The ASSI	GNO	R(S), receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the
		cessors and assigns:
		lusive right to the invention;
		title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
the right to	o suo a	and recover for any past infringement; and,
the right to	o clair	n priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable
		d on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby

PATENT REEL: 015883 FRAME: 0938 2032643742

553 P06 T0:5167594132 OCT 13 '04 15:21 P.002/002

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(8) TO

ASSIGNEE:

IntelliPack

authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Matthew Havduk

Date

Januara Burdanan

9-13-04

pge Bertram

Date

10-13-09

Doug Walker

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

Date

PATENT REEL: 015883 FRAME: 0939